
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6035
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up asset management system;

(b) if so, the details and status thereof;

(c) whether the World Bank has proposed to provide technical assistance for this project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with likely benefits therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A pilot Road Asset Management System is being developed for National Highways.

(c) Yes, Madam, under WBTA-7980-IN.

(d) It will help build a sustainable Road Asset Management System (RAMS) for India's National Highways by having a comprehensive Road Database for NHs supported by analytical tools to be used by both NHAI and MoRTH. The RAMS, equipped with GIS capacity will provide information to road admini- strators and users on various attributes of the road network.
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